Encounters with Jesus 10-Week Bible Reading Plan

This reading schedule in the PlusNothing resource
guides the reader through the entire life of Jesus in
chronological order, weaving together the 4 gospels
intfo one cohesive story. This schedule begins with
Jesus' early life and preparation, synchronizes His
death with Holy Week, and concludes with His
resurrection appearances the week following Easter.

Schedule Overview
Dates: February 2, 2026 - April 11, 2026

Format: Monday - Saturday
(Sundays are off for worship)

Goal: To deepen our knowledge and worship of God
through reading the complete story of Jesus' birth,
lite, death, and resurrection in order to accomplish
our salvation according to God's plan of redemption.



Week 1:

Mon, Feb 2: 1.1-1.7
Tue, Feb 3: 1.8-1.11
Wed, Feb 4:1.12-1.15
Thu, Feb 5:2.1-2.2
Fri, Feb 6: 2.3-2.5
Sat, Feb 7: 2.6-2.8

Week 4:

Mon, Feb 23: 3.52-3.56
Tue, Feb 24: 4.1-4.3
Wed, Feb 25: 4.4-4.6
Thu, Feb 26: 4.7-4.9
Fri, Feb 27: 4.10-4.13
Sat, Feb 28: 4.14-4.17

Week 7:

Mon, Mar 16: 4.50-4.5]
Tue, Mar 17: 4.52-4.54
Wed, Mar 18: 4.55-4.57
Thu, Mar 19: 4.58-4.59
Fri, Mar 20: 4.60-4.6]1
Sat, Mar 21: 4.62-4.64

Week 2:

Mon, Feb 9: 2.9-2.10
Tue, Feb 10: 2.11-2.14
Wed, Feb 11: 2.15-2.18
Thu, Feb 12: 3.1-3.6
Fri, Feb 13: 3.7-3.10
Sat, Feb 14: 3.11-3.14

Week 5:

Mon, Mar 2: 4.18-44.2]
Tue, Mar 3: 4.22-4.24
Wed, Mar 4: 4.25-4.28
Thu, Mar 5: 4.29-4.3]
Fri, Mar 6: 4.32-4.34
Sat, Mar 7: 4.35-4.36

Week 8:

Mon, Mar 23: 4.65-4.67
Tue, Mar 24: 4.68-4.69
Wed, Mar 25: 4.70-4.72
Thu, Mar 26: 4.73-4.74
Fri, Mar 27: 4.75-4.77
Sat, Mar 28: 4.78-4.79

Week 3:

Mon, Feb 16: 3.15-3.21
Tue, Feb 17: 3.22-3.28
Wed, Feb 18: 3.29-3.36
Thu, Feb 19: 3.37-3.40
Fri, Feb 20: 3.41-3.44
Sat, Feb 21: 3.45-3.5]

Week 6:

Mon, Mar 9: 4.37-4.39
Tue, Mar 10: 4.40

Wed, Mar 11: 4.41-4.42
Thu, Mar 12: 4.43-4.44
Fri, Mar 13: 4.45-4.46
Sat, Mar 14: 4.47-4.49

Week 9: Holy Week
Mon, Mar 30: 5.1-5.13
Tue, Mar 31: 5.14-5.23
Wed, Apr 1: 5.24-5.34
Thu, Apr 2: 5.35-5.46
Fri, Apr 3 (Good Friday):
5.47-5.55

Sat, Apr 4: 5.56-5.57

Week 10: Christ’s Resurrection & Commission (Post-Easter)

Mon, Apr 6: 6.1-6.2
Tue, Apr 7: 6.3-6.4
Wed, Apr 8: 6.5-6.6

Thu, Apr 9: 6.7-6.8
Fri, Apr 10: 6.9-6.10
Sat, Apr 11: 6.11-6.14




